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ANSWERED ON:23.04.2010
WELFARE SCHEMES FOR WOMEN AND CHILDREN
Patel Shri R.K. Singh

Will the Minister of WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) : the details of funds allocated/released so far during the Eleventh Five Year Plan under various welfare schemes for women and children in the country, Scheme-wise;

(b) : whether the funds allocated/released are sufficient to achieve targets fixed under the said schemes during the above Plan period;

(c) : if not, whether the Government proposes to enhance the allocation of funds under the said schemes; and

(d) : if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE OF THE MINISTRY OF WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT (SHRIMATI KRISHNA TIRATH)

(a) : Scheme-wise funds allocated /released under the various welfare schemes for women and children during the first three years of the Eleventh Five Year Plan (2007-08, 2008-09 and 2009-10) are given in the Annual Reports of the Ministry which are available in the Library of Lok Sabha Secretariat. The scheme-wise budgetary provision for the current year i.e. 2010-11, the 4th year of the Eleventh Five Year Plan, is annexed.

(b) , (c) & (d) : The allocation for the Ministry is Rs 11000 crores, for the year 2010-11 an increase of around 50% over last year's BE of Rs 7350 crores. Within this overall allocation to the Ministry, funds are allocated/released for different schemes keeping in mind the requirement of the scheme and target fixed. Thus, most of the schemes of the Ministry are getting enhanced funds during 2010-11.
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